

Ê

SLP(C)No. 7790 OF 2004
ITEM No.5

Court No. 3

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7790/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2004 in WA 10137/04
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ANIL KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.
(With Appln(s). for impleadment and directions)

Respondent (s)

Date : 04/06/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner (s)Mr.Shireen Khajuria,Adv.for
Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr.Arun Jaitley,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pallav Sishodia,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Bahadur,Adv.
Ms. Mehgalee Barthakur,Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

For RR.No.2Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for impleadment is allowed to the extent that the applicant is impleaded as a part y. However, as far as the prayer to vacate the order of stay already granted is concerned, issue notice. Mr. Shireen Khajuria, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner accepts notice. Therefore, formal service of notice is dispensed with.

Counter be filed within three weeks. List the matter on the reopening date.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER