

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 54 OF 2004

ANIL KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., recalling
the court's order,impleadment)

Date: 13/09/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Raj, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 is present.

The office report says that the applicant in three
applications i.e. I.A. Nos.1 to 3 has filed a letter
requesting that the applications filed by him be allowed to
withdraw.

Since these three applications are stated to have
been found in disposed of matter, as requested by the learned
counsel for the applicant, those IAs are permitted to be
withdrawn.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd